SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
June 13, 2013

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Countywide Traffic Signal Battery Backup System and LED
Modules Improvement Project at Various Locations, Phase 1

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors execute and file the attached
“Notice of Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.71 of January 11, 2011, the Board of Supervisors entered
into a contract with Flatiron Electric Group, Inc. of La Mirada, CA for the Countywide Traffic
Signal Battery Backup System and LED Modules Improvement Project, Phase 1, at various

locations. /

Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation and Land Management

dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $251,886 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2012/2013
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Proposition 111 [Gas Tax] (100%) Positions To Be[
Deleted Per A-30
There were no General Funds used in this project Requires 4/5 Vote| [ ]
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
g APPROVE

BY:

) o Tina Grande
County Executive Office Signature

X Policy
X Policy

[] Consent
[] Consent

B .
URAd sl A

Prev. Agn. Ref. 01/11/11, ltem 3.71 | District: All/All |Agenda Number: '
||
} .

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007) ATTACHMENTS FILED
WITH THE CLERK OF THE BEOARD

Dep’t Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc



The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion - Countywide Traffic Signal Battery Backup System and LED
Modules Improvement Project at Various Locations, Phase 1

Page 2 of 2

The originally authorized amount of the contract was $239,685. The total amended contract is
$251,886, which is 5.1% more than the originally authorized amount.

The project had one (1) contract change order in the amount of $12,965.87 to compensate the
contractor for the replacement of existing 50 ampere circuit breakers with new 30 ampere circuit
breakers in order to be in compliance with the latest National Electrical Code.

This work was completed at the direction of the Transportation Department on July 25, 2011,
and was inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Department, Work Order B9-
0996.

Budget
Original Contract Amount $239,685.00
Total Change Orders Authorized 5.4% $12,965.87
Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00
Amended Contract Amount $252,650.87
* Quantity Adjustments -0.3% ($765.00)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00
Total Amended Contract Amount 105.1% $251,885.87
Expenditures
Total Progress Payments $251,885.87
Estimated Pending Payments $0.00
Total Expenditures $251,885.87
(Over)/Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at the contract unit price unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 1°" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD
P. 0. BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Countywide Traffic Signal Battery Backup System and LED Modules

Improvement Project
Date of Completion: Date of this notice
Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway
Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501
Name of contractor: Flatiron Electric Group, Inc.

Street or legal description of site: Various Roads

Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)

By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

L1

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside _, the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at ___Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




Traffic Signal Battery Backup System and LED Modules Improvement
Contract CCO History

Contract No.
Work Order No.
Contract Amount

Single Maximum CCO
Maximum CCO's

10-12-005
B9-0996
$239,685.00

$23,968.50
$23,968.50

Tip Comments:
No Change

Tip Budget
CCO  Amount
No. This CCO Authority

1 $12,965.87 Trans. Director

$12,965.87

Cumulative % Original Cumulative
CCO's Authorized CCO %

$12,965.87 5.41% 5.41%

5.41%

New Authorized Contract Total
Total CCO Dollars To Date
Total % Increased by CCO's

Classification

Extra/Unavoidable

$252,650.87
$12,965.87
5.41%



SNOILVOOT ¥ G 10Id1sia
SNOILVYDO01 & ¥ 1O1d1sta
SNOILYO0T & € 101d1sIa
SNOILVYD01 02 ¢ 1od1slia
SNOILVO01 0L I 1OR41SIa

NOILNEIFLSIa Lo 1SIa

¥ 'ON LOILLSIO

g

LION38NHOP

s 133rodd LIH0¥L3N 37 '8 dNMOVE AYALLYSE 3AIM ALNNOD



eI)rZls ™

—IND

adA], somosay

Tz afnwy

6605 Z Pu

ar LS VoNy
_SQglg dadqg

Qaqagy MM
TVAOUddY INFWAVd

Ag
:g|qeded Sjunoooy AQ pansoay

00'00L'HL$

‘au) ‘dnoig) ujea|3 uolEly

110

9jeq

panoiddy SjeLLnST SIY] UO SBRIUEND

JuswieBeueyy pue pue uonepodsues | Jo JOP3IQ ‘Zaiad " Uenp

|)eq paaciddy ajewns3 siy

00°002'12% ‘LNIWAYd SIHL 3nAd Tv101
00°000'% 00'00v$ ® SIOVINVA AILVAINDIT SAVA 0} SS3T
000 “FONVYITdWOD NON HOgv1 SS31
82°291'851 ‘d3DI0ANI ATSNOIATYHd SSTT 28°059'252% “REBHUCD papuay %621 “Ummnmm_m_ awll %
18'688'162% -3lva 01 3INd 1v10lL 00°689'6E2$ PenuoY euibuo St ‘pasn sAeq
000 %0 ‘NOLLNALTH S531 %001 2j0)dWwod § % se ‘fejolang \&JDQI ‘Adng 15U09 MO
£8'588'152$ ‘310 OL ¥HOM 40 ANTYA WLOL L1522 "oleq pu3 0 :pappy skeq ﬂ\%\% paxoayD
11-€9 @j)eq Weis [ :sheq Buppom T Aq ape
£8'688'16Z 00°004'LL £8'089'252 18'G96'2) 00'689'6€2 [ VY10l 193royd
ny nowy Rpueng Taeno nouny Rpuery JUnowy’ Anueng INOWY Aeny Tanouy Sold Wan | Apueng | =mn uondusseq wey ON
% §18Q 0L GjeulsT [e30) snomerd SyBWRS SIUL pazUoLNY [0 L pezZUONY SBUBD JoRAUG) |BUIBLO wey
€102 ‘ST YW 0L 20216 VO ‘ouyy  :diz ‘yeyg Ao SOO-Z1-0) ON 39ERuOD|
Z10Z '8z JequianoN woug anueAY auld V-} 162 :850ppY| 9660-66 'ON 333foud Kyuno:
PeSIAGN - [BU[J9  °ON @jRuipey *ou] ‘dnouD opjoe|3 ucipeld uopEnuD) juewuaAc.dul] $8INPolN AF PuR wejeks dmjoeg Aiepeq [eub)s suiel) epAuncy 1LIIrOY,

£102/8/f UoK; | )

o

2JoZ 133HS

AAISYIAR 30 ALNNOD - QYOI J1VILST SSTHO0U




%001 |28'398°2L 00t 0ot 958871 |00 18'596'z1 |00°1 000 1259828 | 0 | dV b s |inouio qi 05 S veres aaomay | F 032
%001 |00°GLL'S) 00' 00’ 00'sLi'st |00 LA 00'50 § | Y3 | opATIVNNILNG INNOW) smkmmw_“__ﬂ_%vwm__.ﬁwﬁwm ok
%00} |00'618'6EL 00'6E 00’51 00'002'12 00°02 00'518'6EL  [00BE 00'Gi8'6EL | DO'GESE 6 | V3 | o) ATivAMALNE LNNOW) WG hmmw,“__mw_ww“,ﬁwkhwm 6
%52} (005272 00'5L2 00'6LZ 00°086'} 00022 00°086'} 006 ozz | d4s (avd IONYNILNIVIV) 3LIHONOD HONIW | 8
%221 |00°965'Z 002z 00'zZ 00'¥2L'T 00'84 00'¥24'2 00'8LL 8L | va FINAOW TYNOIS DI44VHL NIIUO AL | L
%S¢} |00°080°2 00’0z 0002 00°vea’L 00°sk 00'499'L 0004 9l v3 ' FINAOW TYNDIS D144Vl A3 Ad 9
%v6 |00°Z18'22Z 00°88% 0o'gay 0o'pez'6Z  |00°96% 00'¥9z'62 00'65 96r | v3a IINAON TYNDISOIJVHL TIVANIIHD.2L | 6
%.6 |D0'ES9'SE 00°€0S 00°¢0s 00'145'9 00'1es | 00°128'9Z 00'lS 125 | v3a JINAOW TYNDIS Dld4vdl TIva a3y .2} 14
%101 |00°0E9'E 00'5€Z 00'5EE 00°%15'EL 0062 007LG'EL 00'85 gez | va IINAOW TYNDIS DI4=VHL ATIMONHY NITUD .24 | €
%E0L (00°PBE'S 00'v8L o0'v8l 00'820'6 0081 00'820'6 00'LS 8/l | v3 IINAOW TYNDIS Di44vdl 031 MOYHY a3H .21 z
%00} | 00°005 00'} 00t 00005 00°} 00005 00'005 ! s1 WELLSAS TONLNOD Dl44viL !
yny Jjunowny Apuenp Anuend Junowy QUEND junowy Aiuend Junawy Anueng Junouy asud nun Anuenp | swun uonduosag way ON
% §jeQ o1 slEwWE] [E16L snomald SlensT SIuL paziomny (B10L “peznoqny SBUELD pERUO) [BUIBLO waf

£10Z ‘ST Yasew ‘01 80216 vD ‘ouyn  diZ ‘aes Ao S00-ZL-01 :"ON 19e73u09)|

Z10Z '9Z JequieaoN fwoly k 8anuaay euld v-L162 IESAIPRY| 9660-61 :'ON 198foid Aunos!

pasiaay - euly § “ON @jewysy| /.Vﬁ.....lh\ *au| ‘dnous) 3430083 Lol H0jEnuog | usweaocsdw| sainpay Q31 pue waysiAg dnyseg Layeg (eubig oyges) apmfQunos 13370 d
£1L02/8/p UoHoadsu| UonomISUOD d Zio | LI3HS 3AISYIAN 40 ALNNOD - A¥0I3Y 3LVINILST SSTUO0Ud




